)

South Carolina TLegislature

May 08, 2024, 06:40:22 pm

Session 107 - (1987-1988)

S*0761 (Rat #0169, Act #0122 of 1987) General Bill, By J.A. Martin

A Bill to amend Section 7-7-250, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to the designation of voting precincts in
Fairfield County, so as to add a new precinct to be called Dutchman Creek, provide for the precinct lines defining all of the
County's precincts, and provide that the polling places for the precincts must be determined by the Fairfield County Election
Commission with the approval of a majority of the Fairfield County Legislative Delegation.

05/06/87
05/18/87
05/19/87
05/19/87
05/19/87
05/21/87
05/21/87
05/21/87
05/22/87
05/27/87
06/01/87
06/01/87
06/01/87
06/11/87

Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House
House
House

Intd. & placed on loc. & uncontested cal. w/o referenc SJ-1735
Read second time SJ-1929

Read third time and sent to House SJ-1966

Introduced and read first time HJ-2890

Referred to delegation from Fairfield HJ-2891

Delegation report: Favorable Fairfield HJ-3060

Read second time HJ-3060

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-3061
Read third time and enrolled HJ-3129

Ratified R 169

Signed By Governor

Effective date 06/01/87

Act No. 122

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



