May 08, 2024, 06:40:22 pm

Session 107 - (1987-1988)

S*0761 (Rat #0169, Act #0122 of 1987) General Bill, By J.A. Martin

A Bill to amend Section 7-7-250, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to the designation of voting precincts in Fairfield County, so as to add a new precinct to be called Dutchman Creek, provide for the precinct lines defining all of the County's precincts, and provide that the polling places for the precincts must be determined by the Fairfield County Election Commission with the approval of a majority of the Fairfield County Legislative Delegation.

05/06/87	Senate	Intd. & placed on loc. & uncontested cal. w/o referenc SJ-1735
05/18/87	Senate	Read second time SJ-1929
05/19/87	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-1966
05/19/87	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-2890
05/19/87	House	Referred to delegation from Fairfield HJ-2891
05/21/87	House	Delegation report: Favorable Fairfield HJ-3060
05/21/87	House	Read second time HJ-3060
05/21/87	House	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-3061
05/22/87	House	Read third time and enrolled HJ-3129
05/27/87		Ratified R 169
06/01/87		Signed By Governor
06/01/87		Effective date 06/01/87
06/01/87		Act No. 122
06/11/87		Copies available